vfB ;'/Iff cg'udg k|0ffnL g]kfn

vfB ;'/Iff cg'udg ;+hfn, ;'v]{t
lhNnfsf] ;du| vfB;'/Iff cj:yf -d+l;/ b]lv kmfNu'0f, @)&)_

lhNnfsf] ljleGg uf=lj=;=x?df vfB pknJwtf, vfBdf kx'Fr, vfB pkef]u tyf l:y/tfsf] cj:yf x]bf{ lhNnfnfO{ lgDgfg';f/ alu{s/0f ul/Psf] 5 . 

	;ldIff cjlw -d+l;/ b]lv kmfNu'0f, @)&)_
	k"jf{g'dfg -r}q @)&) b]lv cfiff9 @)&!_ 

	uf=lj=;= x?
	vfB ;'/Iffsf] cj:yf
	Go"gtd vfB c;'/lIft uf=lj=;= x?
	dWod:tl/o vfB c;'/lIft -jf cefjsf] cj:yf_ uf=lj=;=x?

	;Dk'0f{ uf=lj=; tyf gu/kfnLsf
	Go"gtd vfB c;'/lIft
	
	


	
	
	
	

	
	
	5fk|] afx]ssf afFsL uf=lj=;= tyf aL/]Gb|gu/ gu/kfnLsf
	5fk|]


k|efj kl/0ffd

!= vfB pkef]usf] cj:yf (Food Consumption)
· ut ;ldIff cjlwdf leqfOPsf] wfg tyf ds} sf] ;+lrtL, :yflgo ahf/df vfBfGg tyf t/sf/Lx?sf] pknAwtf, ;8s ;+hfnsf] cj:yf /fd|f] cflb sf/0fn] ubf{ *) k|ltzt eGbf a9L 3/w'/Lx? o; ;ldIff cjlw -d+l;/ b]vL kmfNu'0f_ ;Dd cfwf/e"t vfBfGg cfjZostf kl/k"tL{ ug{ ;Ifd /x]sf . 
· k"jf{g'dfg M cfufdL ;ldIff cjlw -r}q b]vL cfiff9_ df ux'F tyf hf} afnL leqg], clwsf+z 3/w'/Lx?df wfg tyf ds}sf] ;+lrtL afFsL /xg] ePsf]n] 5fk|] afx]ssf uf=lj=;=x?sf  *) k|ltzt eGbf a9L 3/w'/Lx? cfwf/e"t vfBfGg cfjZostf kl/k"tL{ ug{ ;Ifd /xg] 5g\ . 

@= tLj| afn s'kf]if0f -^–%( dlxgf_, ;du| tLj| s'kf]if0f b/ cg';f/ b'Anf] cj:yf
· lhNnf :jf:Yo sfof{no, ;'v]{tsf] tYof+s cg';f/ ;'v]{t lhNnf cGtu{tsf :jf:Yo s]Gb|x?df klxnf] k6s :jf:Yo kl/If0fsf nflu cfpg] % aif{ d'lgsf afnaflnsfx?df b'Anf] cj:yf (Proportion of Severely underweight/Malnurished) )=* k|ltzt /x]sf] 5 / of] ljut aif{x?sf] t'ngfdf sd xf] .

!= vfB pknAwtf

!=! lhNnfsf] pTkfbg cj:yf

cfn' lxpFb] (Potato) M

	hDdf If]qkmn
	pTkfbg-d]=6g_
	pTkfbg 36L÷
j9L k|ltzt
	36L÷j9L x'g'sf sf/0f

	utjif{
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	o; jif{
	
	

	*$%
	*$%
	!@)*^
	!@(@&
	^=(^ 
	ut aif{ 89'jfn] a9L Iflt k'/\ofPsf] pGgt aLpsf] k|of]u, dnvfbsf] pknAwtf


a;Gt] ds} M

	hDdf If]qkmn
	pTkfbg-d]=6g_
	pTkfbg 36L÷

j9L k|ltzt
	36L÷j9L x'g'sf sf/0f

	utjif{
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	o; jif{
	
	

	60
	65
	195
	218
	11.79
	If]qkmndf a[l4, pGgt aLpsf] k|of]u, dnvfbsf] pknAwtf


tf]/L(Mustard) M

	hDdf If]qkmn
	pTkfbg-d]=6g_
	pTkfbg 36L÷

j9L k|ltzt
	36L÷j9L x'g'sf sf/0f

	utjif{
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	o; jif{
	
	

	#&$)
	#&$)
	##!%
	##$(
	!=)#
	cleofgd'vL t]nxgafnL pTkfbg cfof]hgf nfu' ePsf], dnlapsf] pknAwtf ePsf]


ux'F (Wheat)M

	hDdf If]qkmn
	pTkfbg-d]=6g_
	pTkfbg 36L÷

j9L k|ltzt
	sf/0f

	utjif{
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	o; jif{
	
	

	!$(%%
	!^@%%
	$%)!%
	$*&^%
	*=##
	;dod} ux'F 5/]sf], df};d cg's'n /x]sf], pGgt aLpsf] k|of]u a9]sf], dnvfb cfjZostf cg';f/ pknAw ePsf] tyf If]qkmn a[l4 ePsf]n] .


lxpFb] t/sf/L M

	hDdf If]qkmn
	pTkfbg-d]=6g_
	pTkfbg 36L÷

j9L k|ltzt
	sf/0f

	utjif{
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	o; jif{
	
	

	^%)
	^&)
	10025
	10338
	3.12
	If]qkmn a9]sf], pGgt aLpsf] k|of]u a9]sf], dnvfb cfjZostf cg';f/ pknAw ePsf] .


cb'jf M

	hDdf If]qkmn
	pTkfbg-d]=6g_
	pTkfbg 36L÷

j9L k|ltzt
	sf/0f

	utjif{
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	o; jif{
	
	

	520
	510
	8161
	8002
	-1.95
	If]qkmn 36]sf], ufgf] s'lxg] /f]usf] ;d:of, cb'jf nufpg] 7fpFdf a];f/ nufPsf .


a];f/ M

	hDdf If]qkmn
	pTkfbg-d]=6g_
	pTkfbg 36L÷

j9L k|ltzt
	sf/0f

	utjif{
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	o; jif{
	
	

	103
	115
	1012
	1135
	12.15
	If]qkmn a9]sf], pGgt aLpsf] k|of]u a9]sf]


!=@ vfB a:t'sf] 3/]n' ;+lrtL
· gofFjfnL -wfg / ds}_ ut ;ldIff cjlwsf] cGtdf leqfO{Psf]] / dflg;x?sf] cfocfh{gsf] cj:yf ;fdfGo ePsf]n] xfnnfO{ %) k|ltzt eGbf a9L 3/w'/Ldf $ dlxgfeGbf a9L cjlw ;DdsfnfuL k'Ug] vfBfGg ;+lrlt /x]sf] 5 .

· k'jf{g'dfgM cfufdL ;ldIff cjlw -r}q b]vL cfiff9_ df ux'F tyf hf} afnL leqg], clwsf+z 3/w'/Lx?df wfg tyf ds}sf] ;+lrtL afFsL /xg] ePsf]n] 5fk|] afx]ssf uf=lj=;=x? Go"gtd vfB c;'/lIft cj:yfdf /xg] . 

· cfufdL $ dlxgfdf 3/w'/L :t/dfvfBfGg ;+lrltsf] cj:yf ;fdfGo /xg] cg'dfg u/LPsf] 5 .

!=# d'Vo vfB a:t'sf] ahf/ ;+lrtL -ahf/df pknAw vfB a:t'x?_

lhNnfleqsf] ;8s ;+hfnsf] cj:yf ;fdfGo /x]sf]] / vfBfGg cfoft lgof{tdf s'g} cj/f]w g/x]sf]n] :yflgo jhf/df ;d'bfosf] dfunfO{ k'/f ug{ ;Sg] vfBfGg ;+lrlt /x]sf] kfO{Psf] 5 ;fy} cfufdL $ dlxgfdf klg ;fdfGo /xg] cg'dfg ul/Psf] 5 .

@= vfB kx'Fr
@=! uflj; leq / j/k/sf uflj;x?df /f]huf/Lsf cj;/x?

@=@ cfDbfgLM u}x| sfi7 jg k}bfjf/, gub]÷pRr d"No afnL, / ;fgf Jofj;fo
· lhNnf ag sfof{noaf6 ;fd'bflos ag tyf /fli6«o ag cGt{ut ;+sng tyf 5f]8k'hL{ lbO{Psf] h8La'6Lx?sf] kl/df0fsf] cfwf/df ljZn]if0f ubf{ o; ;ldIff cjlwdf sl/a (@ d]=6g= u}x| sfi7 jg k}bfjf/af6 ?= %&@*)) /fhZj cfDbfgL ePsf] / ;f]sf] ljqmL ljt/0faf6 sl/a *( nfv cfDbfgL eO{ sl/a #%)) hgf nfeflGjt ePsf / ;+sngdf clwsf+z dlxnf ;xeflutf x'g] u/]sf] . 

	qm=;+=
	ljj/0f
	OsfO{
	kl/df0f
	b/ ? k|lt s]hL
	d'No ?=
	/fhZj b/
	/fhZj ;+sng

	1
	l6d'/ kmn
	d]=6g
	51.2
	135
	6912000
	8
	409600

	2
	l/7\7f
	d]=6g
	16.4
	34
	557600
	3
	49200

	3
	t]hkft
	d]=6g
	5.5
	60
	330000
	2
	11000

	4
	af]emf]
	d]=6g
	1.1
	110
	121000
	5
	5500

	5
	ltt]kftL
	d]=6g
	6
	18
	108000
	1
	6000

	6
	cNnf]
	d]=6g
	5.1
	60
	306000
	5
	25500

	7
	sfpnf]
	d]=6g
	5.6
	50
	280000
	10
	56000

	8
	;'uGwjfn
	d]=6g
	0.5
	150
	75000
	15
	7500

	9
	s'/Lnf]
	d]=6g
	0.5
	350
	175000
	5
	2500

	hDdf
	91.9
	
	8864600
	
	572800


· ;'v]{t lhNnfdf o; ;ldIff cjlwdf t/sf/Lsf] aLp pTkfbgdf ($ ;d'x ;+nUg /xL s/La ^ d]=6g t/sf/Lsf] sf/f]af/af6 ?= @) nfv eGbf dflysf] cfDbfgL u/]sf / sl/a !&)) 3/w'/L nfeflGjt ePsf . 
· ;'v]{t lhNnfdf s[ifsx?n] t/sf/L, cfn', dx, Rofp, vfBfGg aLp cflbsf] laqmLaf6 lhNnf leq / lhNnf aflx/ u/L sl/a ?= $@ s/f]8 %( nfv &) xhf/ a/fa/sf] sf/f]af/ ePsf] 5 eg] ;f] k|s[ofdf sl/a !%))) 3/kl/jf/ ;+nUg tyf nfeflGjt ePsf 5g\ .  

	qm=;+=
	afnL 
	laqmL kl/df0f d]=6g 
	sf/f]af/ ?= xhf/df 
	hDdf sf/f]af/

	
	
	lhNnf leq
	lhNnf aflx/ 
	lhNnf leq 
	lhNnf aflx/
	

	1
	t/sf/L 
	2525
	458
	58075
	10534
	68609

	2
	cfn'
	578
	51
	17918
	1581
	19499

	3
	dx
	7
	1
	1750
	250
	2000

	4
	t/sf/L aLp
	1
	9
	300
	2700
	3000

	5
	vfBfGg aLp 
	7.2
	2.6
	288
	104
	392

	6
	Rofp
	38
	 
	7600
	 
	7600

	7
	cb'jf
	1359
	3170
	95130
	221900
	317030

	8
	a];f/
	147
	343
	2352
	5488
	7840

	hDdf 
	4662.2
	4034.6
	183413
	242557
	425970


@=# cfDbfgLM df;', b'w, cG8f

lhNnf kz' ;]jf sfof{nosf] tYof+s cg';f/ lhNnfdf /x]sf ljleGg ;+sng s]Gb| tyf df;' k;nx? tyf lhNnf aflx/ af6 sl/a %& s/f]8 eGbf dflysf] kz' tyf kz'hGo pTkfbgsf] sf/f]af/ ePsf] / sl/a !&%)) 3/w'/L nfeflGjt ePsf] b]lvG5 .  
	kz';]jf ;+sng s]Gb| tyf jhf/
	7]ufgf
	sf/f]af/ ;+Vof b}lgs
	b}lgs sf/f]af/ /sd
	o; cjlwsf] sf/f]af/
	;+nUg 3/w'/L

	kz' ;+sng s]Gb| u'6' -e};L, v;L_
	u'6' *, df]tL;/f
	!) b]lv !% j6f 
	?=!=&% nfv
	21000000
	!)))

	
	
	
	
	
	

	v;Laf]sf ;+sng s]Gb|, s'gfy/L
	s'gfy/L $, a8\8Lrf}/
	 @) b]lv @% j6f
	?= @ nfv
	24000000
	!%))

	
	
	
	
	
	

	v;Laf]sf ;+sng s]Gb|, w'lnofaL6 / xl6of 
	ha{'6f ! / lj=g=kf= ^
	^) b]lv ^% j6f
	?= %=&  nfv
	68400000
	%$))

	
	
	
	
	
	

	v;L jf]sf ;+sng s]Gb| l5Gr'
	l5Gr' &
	#) blv #% j6f
	?= #=)! nfv 
	36120000
	#%))

	v;L jf]sf ;+sng s]Gb| ;xf/]
	;xf/] *
	% b]lv & j6f
	)=%% nfv
	6600000
	&&%

	v;L jf]sf jhf/ /fsd
	/fsd @
	!) b]lv !% j6f 
	!=)* nfv
	12960000
	!%))

	s'v'/f df;' ljlqm ljt/0f
	u'6' *, df]tL;/f
	 $)
	?= @))))
	2400000
	@)

	s'v'/f df;' ljlqm ljt/0f
	jfljofrf}/
	%)
	?= @%)))
	3000000
	$%

	s'v'/f df;' ljlqm ljt/0f
	nfl6sfOnL
	!&)
	?= *%)))
	10200000
	%$

	s'v'/f df;' ljlqm ljt/0f
	/fd3f6 %
	$*
	?= @$)))
	2880000
	$#

	s'v'/f df;' ljlqm ljt/0f
	l5Gr', &
	!^)
	?= *))))
	9600000
	^#

	s'v'/f df;' ljlqm ljt/0f
	s'gfy/L $
	&*
	?= #()))
	4680000
	$%

	s'v'/f df;' ljlqm ljt/0f
	lj/]Gb|gu/ g=kf= 
	 !@&%
	?= ^#&%))
	76500000
	!@)

	lhNnfsf jfFsL e'efu
	/fsd, u'dL, ;f6fvfgL
	*^)
	?= $#))))
	51600000
	()

	/fFuf df;' k;n
	lj=g=kf l5Gr' hx/]
	!) j6f
	?= %)))))
	60000000
	#%

	j+u'/df;' k;n
	lj=g=kf l5Gr' hx/]
	 !@ j6f
	?= @&^)))
	33120000
	*

	c08f ljlqm ljt/0f
	lj/]Gb|gu/,
	!*))) 
	?= !(*)))
	23760000
	!)

	c08f ljlqm ljt/0f
	l5Gr', /fd3f6
	%)))
	?= %%)))
	6600000
	^

	b'w tyf b'Uw kbfYf{  ljt/0f
	ul8,g=kf=,pQ/u+uf, ha'6f{, nfl6sf}OnL
	b}lgs ^ xhf/ ln=
	?= @%@)))
	30240000
	!%))

	
	
	
	
	
	

	b'w tyf b'Uw kbfYf{  ljt/0f
	l5Gr', /fd3f6, ;xf/] / bz/yk'/
	b}lgs $ xhf/ ln=
	?= !^*)))
	20160000
	!*))

	s'n hDdf
	 
	503820000
	!&%!$


gf]6M lhNnfdf b}lgs *% v;L jw x'g] ub{5g eg} o; rf}dfl;sdf *^&* v;L sf7df08f} / kf]v/f lgof{t ePsf lyP h;af6 sl/a ?= ^%)*%))) cfDbfgL ePsf] b]lvG5 . 
@=$ rfdn, ux'Fsf] lk7f], / cGo d''Vo vfB a:t'x?sf] ahf/ d"No
of] cjlwdf :yflgo ahf/ d"Nodf ut aif{sf] t'ngfdf sl/a !#Ü n] j[l4 ePsf] kfO{Psf] 5 . h;sf] ljj/0f o;k|sf/ 5 .
	 ljj/0f
	 v'b|f d'No k|lt s]=hL=
	3l6a9L k|ltzt

	
	o; jif{
	utjif{
	

	ux+'sf] cf6f
	40.13
	37.25
	7.73

	df]6f] rfdn
	35.38
	35.25
	0.37

	dl;gf] rfdn
	65.62
	52.25
	25.59


@=% ljk|]if0f

· /fli6«o hgu0fgf @)^* cg';f/ ;'v]{t lhNnf 3/ eO{ xfn ljb]zdf /x]sf hg;+Vof @#!(& -dlxnf #)@$, k'?if @)!&#_ hgf /x]sfn] pgLx?sf] dfl;s cf};t ?= !&%)) sf b/n] lx;fj ubf{ k|lta]bg cjlwdf -d+l;/–kmfNu'0f_ s/La ! ca{ ^# s/f]8 a/fj/sf] ljk|]if0f lelqPsf] b]lvG5 . 
· ;fy} k]G;g -cjsf; k|fKt lj|6Lz tyf ef/tLo ;]gf_ af6 tyf df};d cg';f/ ef/t hfg] JolQmx?af6 klg ljk|]if0f lelqPsf] b]lvG5 .
#= vfB pkef]u
#=! /f]uJofwL / dfxfdf/Lsf 36gfx?

· o; cjlwdf /f]uJofwLsf dfldnfx? pNn]Vo ;+Vofdf b]vf gk/]sf] / b]vf k/]sf s]lx /f]ux? :yfgLo :t/df lgoGq0f ul/Psf] .
· lhNnf :jf:Yo sfof{no, ;'v]{tsf] tYof+s cg';f/ ljut aif{x?df eGbf o; jif{ ljleGg /f]uJofwLx? -lgdf]lgof, emf8fkvfnf, s'kf]if0f cflb_ 36\bf] qmddf /x]sf] .

#=@ vfg] kfgLsf] cfk"lt{ / ;/;kmfO{ -v'nf lb;f lk;fa d'Qm_

· kfgLsf] cfk"lt{ / ;/;kmfO{ k|0ffnL ;'rf? /x]sf], r/d hnjfo'af6 k|efljt gePsf], lhNnfsf %#(#& -&*=$& k|ltzt_ 3/w'/Lx?df :jR5 kLpg] kfgL (Pipe water) sf] kx'Fr ePsf] . 

· dfly pNn]lvt hg;+VofnfO{  ≥ @% ln6/ kfgL÷JolQm÷lbg pknAw ePsf]
· lhNnfdf *# k|ltzt 3/w'/Lx?df ;/;kmfO{sf] cj:yf /fd|f], lhNnfsf %) dWo] @( uf=lj=;=x? v'nf lbzfd'Qm If]q 3f]if0ff, gu/kfnLsfsf !@ j8f dWo] ^ j6f j8f -!!, !@, # / &, *, (_ v'nf lbzfd'Qm If]q 3f]if0ff . 
$= l:y/tf
$=! hnjfo'sf] hf]lvdsf 36gfx?M af9L, klx/f], ;'Vvf, lxdkft, cl;gfkft, / x'/Latf;
· @)&) ;fn kmfNu'0f !% ut] k/]sf] cl;gf kfgLaf6 ;'v]{t lhNnfsf] 5fk|] uf=lj=;= sf] ( j6} jf8{sf] ^%) 3/kl/jf/df Iflt k'uL ux'F, hf}, bnxg, t]nxg tyf cf?jv8f u/L sl/a @ s/f]8 $) nfv a/fa/sf] Iflt ePsf] .
· cGo hnjfo'sf] hf]lvdsf 36gfx? gePsf 

$=@ lakbM d"sDk, cfuhgL

· o; cjlwdf e"sDk jf cfuhgL h:tf lakbx? gePsf 

$=# aflx/L a;fO;/fO{ -cefjaf6 k|]/Lt_ 

· cefjaf6 k|]l/t a;fO;/fO guGo /x]sf] . 

· 5f]6f] ;dodf nflu ef/t hfg]x?sf] ;+Vof ljut em} ;fdfGo .
$=$ lgjf{x k2tL
· Hofnfbf/L sfd ug]{, ;/;fk6, :yfgLo s[lif tyf kz'hGopTkfbgsf] a]rlavg, u}x| sfi7 jg k}bfjf/sf] ljqmL ljt/0f cflb . 

$=% dfgj ;'/Iff -;fdfhLs lx+;f, / aGb÷cj/f]w_ 

· ;fdfGotof zflGtk"0f{ cj:yf . 

· lgisif{
dfly pNn]lvt ;"rsx?sf cfwf/df o; cg'udg cjlwe/ -d+;L/–kmfNu'0f, @)&)_ lhNnfsf] ;du| vfB ;'/Iff cj:yf Go"gtd vfB c;'/lIft -;fdfGotof vfB ;'/lIft_ /x]sf] 5 eg] cfufdL $ dlxgf -r}q @)&)–cfiff9, @)&!_ df klg 5fk|] afx]s ;fdfGo g} /xg] cg'dfg ul/Psf] 5 .
k|ltj]bg tof/L ;d'x

	>L ljho s'df/ lu/L
	;+of]hs
	jl/i7 s[lif ljsf; clws[t lhNnf s[lif ljsf; sfof{no, ;'v]{t

	>L ?b| k|;fb kf}8]n
	kmf]sn JolQm
	of]hgf clws[t
lhNnf s[lif ljsf; sfof{no, ;'v]{t

	>L ;Dkt Gof}kfg]
	;b:o
	OlGhlgo/
lhNnf k|fljlws sfof{no, ;'v]{t

	>L hLj/fh kf}8]n
	;b:o

	kz' ljsf; clws[t
lhNnf kz' ;]jf sfof{no, ;'v]{t

	>L oz'gfy of]uL
	;b:o
	Sn:6/ ;+of]hs, l;k|]8, ;'v]{t

	>L odnfn lu/L
	k|fljlws ;xfos
	lhNnf s[lif ljsf; sfof{no, ;'v]{t

	>L cfzf yfkf
	;b:o
	pBf]u afl0fHo ;+3, ;'v]{t

	>L cd[t axfb'/ la=;L=
	;b:o
	lhNnf ;xsf/L ;+3, ;'v]{t

	>L l;tf ltdN;]gf
	;b:o
	zfvf tYof+s sfof{no, ;'v]{t

	>L b]j/fh e'iffn
	s[lif k|;f/ clws[t
	If]lqo s[lif lgb]{zgfno, ;'v]{t

	>L k|jL0f e08f/L
	;b:o
	tYof+s ;xfos
lhNnf :jf:Yo sfof{no, ;'v]{t

	>L lszf]/ e08f/L

	;b:o
	NeKSAP Cluster Coordinator, WFP


ul/aLsf] b/ cg';';f/ lhNnfx?sf] ;d[l4:t/ @)^* cg';f/ ;'v]{t lhNnfdf xfn #)=% k|ltzt ul/aLsf] b/ /x]sf] 5 . of] dWod ;d[l[lb:t/ ePsf lhNnfx? cGtu{t kb{5 / g]kfne/Ldf sd ul/aLsf] b/ x'g] lhNnfx?df %) cf}+ :yfgdf 5 . ul/aLsf] b/ cg';';f/ lhNnfx?sf] ;d[l4:t/ @)%* cg';f/ ;'v]{t lhNnfdf $& k|ltzt ul/aLsf] b/ /x]sf] lyof] eg] g]kfne/Ldf sd ul/aLsf] b/ x'g] lhNnfx?df %^ cf}+ :yfgdf lyof] . To;/Lg} ul/aLsf] b/ cg';';f/ gu/kflnsfx?sf] ;d[l4:t/ @)%* cg';f/ !%=& k|ltzt ul/aLsf] b/sf ;fy !% cf}+ :yfgdf /x]sf] la/]Gb|gu/ gu/kfnLsf @)^* sf] tYof+sdf !#=* k|ltzt ul/aLsf] b/sf ;fy #@ cf}+ :yfgdf /x]sf] 5 .
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